SEWER LATERAL CONTRACTORS

Stonycreek Township is making available the following list of contractors in order to assist residents with sewer lateral
testing and/or work they may need to perform in conjunction with Stonycreek Township’s sewer project and related
ordinances. Stonycreek Township is not endorsing any specific contractor or making any specific representation or warranty
regarding its/their qualifications, products, or workmanship. Stonycreek Township disclaims any liability that may be alleged
to arise from the work of any contractor on any Stonycreek Township resident’s property.

Stonycreek Township has not performed background checks on any of these contractors.

Contractors not included in the list below may be utilized for purposes of residents’ sewer lateral testing and work, as long
as they meet the Township’s requirements set forth in Ordinance No. 657.

Contractor Contact Person Phone Number
Alvin Rosa Excavating Alvin Rosa 724-422-6332
B & M Excavating Jim Marek 619-5737

B. Hale Inc. ** Brian Hale 288-6613

B. Thomas Contracting Bryant Thomas 533-9786
Brett Clevenger Plumbing & Sewer Line Connection 270-3458

BTS Landscaping * Jeff Held 421-2682
C&P Handyman Paul 536-3680
Cambria Basement Waterproofing Bob Murphy 525-4313
Clinton Stanton Construction  Clinton Stanton 525-8699
Community Heating Mark Sheehan 244-2147

Dan Blackner Excavating 255-2791
Davis Excavating Kyle Davis 814-736-8736
Denny Bloom Waterproofing & Sewer Lines 792-0790
Derricott Construction 266-5096

E-Z Concrete Eli 536-3141
Electric Sewer Cleaning Ted Michaels 539-0881
Flood City Construction Scott Bassett 248-1379
Frederick's Contracting Fred Sabo 410-4508
Gene Miller 248-0202
Ground Control*  ** Tom Cummings 713-1011
Hamacek Construction Mike Hamacek 242-0571
Hinkle Plumbing ** 535-3158
Homework Remodeling Chuck George 244-8448

J.P. Held Construction Jamie Held 322-7577

Jim Swick 242-3499
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(Continued)
Contractor Contact Person
Joe Finnerty Excavating
John Rodda Plumbing & Electric
Johnny Vitalie Johnny V.
Johnstown Excavating* Jim

Keystone Land & Development LLC

K & L Sewer Service- Kevin Krouse

L&M Excavating

Laurel Management **

Laurel Property Maintenance Gary Muller/Denny Shadron
Major Builders Inc.

Mark Held Building & Excavating

McFeaters Plumbing & Heating

Megmar Contracting, LLC Denny Shadron

Meyers Brothers Plumbing and Heating John & Joe Meyers
Nemeth Construction Terry Nemeth

Nezco Plumbing ** Norm

Oppy Construction **

Odin Handyman and Remodeling

Patriot Construction Rick

R.L. Rodkey Construction* Randy Rodkey
Ralph Edmiston

Robert Rolley Welding & Excavating

Roto Rooter* ok

Ryba Construction Matt

Steve Myers Plumbing and Heating**

Torchia Sewer & Drain Joe Torchia
Varner Hilltop Septic Service Kevin Varner
Weaver Plumbing Brian Weaver
Weber Property Services, LLC John

Z & B Excavating & Hauling Zak Bloom-Marek

Phone Number
532-6781
266-4729
341-5394
525-4892
412-603-0088
814-659-6304
266-9470
533-5782
724-289-3926 or 814-421-5109
535-7716
525-8092
242-6819
724-289-3926
John 341-6459 Joseph 341-9408
525-7146
244-4339
535-3248
241-7834
724-787-5467
341-8875
243-0595
659-6838
266-2707
244-7687
525-1748
288-5678
244-6611
244-7754
814-502-7773
814-244-1809

*Contractors that perform open cut and trenchless method installations.
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