## **SEWER LATERAL CONTRACTORS**

Stonycreek Township is making available the following list of contractors in order to assist residents with sewer lateral testing and/or work they may need to perform in conjunction with Stonycreek Township's sewer project and related ordinances. Stonycreek Township is not endorsing any specific contractor or making any specific representation or warranty regarding its/their qualifications, products, or workmanship. Stonycreek Township disclaims any liability that may be alleged to arise from the work of any contractor on any Stonycreek Township resident's property.

Stonycreek Township has not performed background checks on any of these contractors.

Contractors not included in the list below may be utilized for purposes of residents' sewer lateral testing and work, as long as they meet the Township's requirements set forth in Ordinance No. 657.

<u>Contractor</u>	Contact Person	Phone Number
Alvin Rosa Excavating	Alvin Rosa	724-422-6332
B & M Excavating	Jim Marek	619-5737
B. Hale Inc. **	Brian Hale	288-6613
B. Thomas Contracting	Bryant Thomas	533-9786
Brett Clevenger Plumbing & Sewer Line Connection		270-3458
BTS Landscaping *	Jeff Held	421-2682
C&P Handyman	Paul	536-3680
Cambria Basement Waterproofing Bob Murphy		525-4313
Clinton Stanton Construction	Clinton Stanton	525-8699
Community Heating	Mark Sheehan	244-2147
Dan Blackner Excavating		255-2791
Davis Excavating	Kyle Davis	814-736-8736
Denny Bloom Waterproofing & Sewer Lines		792-0790
Derricott Construction		266-5096
E-Z Concrete	Eli	536-3141
Electric Sewer Cleaning	Ted Michaels	539-0881
Flood City Construction	Scott Bassett	248-1379
Frederick's Contracting	Fred Sabo	410-4508
Gene Miller		248-0202
Ground Control* **	Tom Cummings	713-1011
Hamacek Construction	Mike Hamacek	242-0571
Hinkle Plumbing **		535-3158
Homework Remodeling	Chuck George	244-8448
J.P. Held Construction	Jamie Held	322-7577
Jim Swick		242-3499

## SEWER LATERAL CONTRACTORS

## (Continued)

<u>Contractor</u>	Contact Person	Phone Number	
Joe Finnerty Excavating		532-6781	
John Rodda Plumbing & Electric		266-4729	
Johnny Vitalie	Johnny V.	341-5394	
Johnstown Excavating*	Jim	525-4892	
Keystone Land & Development LLC		412-603-0088	
K & L Sewer Service- Kevin Krouse		814-659-6304	
L&M Excavating		266-9470	
Laurel Management **		533-5782	
Laurel Property Maintenance Gary Muller/Denny Shadron		724-289-3926 or 814-421-5109	
Major Builders Inc.		535-7716	
Mark Held Building & Excavating		525-8092	
McFeaters Plumbing & Heating		242-6819	
Megmar Contracting, LLC	Denny Shadron	724-289-3926	
Meyers Brothers Plumbing and Heating John & Joe Meyers		John 341-6459 Joseph 341-9408	
Nemeth Construction	Terry Nemeth	525-7146	
Nezco Plumbing **	Norm	244-4339	
Oppy Construction **		535-3248	
Odin Handyman and Remodeling		241-7834	
Patriot Construction	Rick	724-787-5467	
R.L. Rodkey Construction*	Randy Rodkey	341-8875	
Ralph Edmiston		243-0595	
Robert Rolley Welding & Excavating		659-6838	
Roto Rooter* **		266-2707	
Ryba Construction	Matt	244-7687	
Steve Myers Plumbing and Heating**		525-1748	
Torchia Sewer & Drain	Joe Torchia	288-5678	
Varner Hilltop Septic Service	Kevin Varner	244-6611	
Weaver Plumbing	Brian Weaver	244-7754	
Weber Property Services, LLC	John	814-502-7773	
Z & B Excavating & Hauling	Zak Bloom-Marek	814-244-1809	

<sup>\*</sup>Contractors that perform open cut and trenchless method installations.